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This informal report by the Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology is a commentary on insects,
diseases, and curiosities division staff encounter on a week-to-week basis. Comments and questions
about this report are welcome and can be sent to your respective Inspector.

Our Website
Inspector Territories

Eric Biddinger (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - EBiddinger@dnr.IN.gov

| was asked to remind everyone about a few upcoming conferences.

e Indiana Horticultural Conference & Expo — Jan. 23 and 24 — Beck Ag Center, West Lafayette.
The Indiana Horticultural Conference & Expo is a two-day meeting designed to inform
vegetable and fruit producers on production practices, pest management, food processing and
safety, marketing, and new regulatory requirements. Register online — no registration at the
event. There are still a few seats available.

¢ Indiana Arborist Association Annual Conference — Jan. 24-26 — Indianapolis Marriott East,
Indianapolis. The IAA and its partners will be offering a full three-day program with educational
opportunities and trade show for anyone involved in planning, planting, or managing trees in

the built environment. Speakers from all over the country will provide information on research,
current trends, and industry issues.

Indiana Green Expo — Jan. 30 through Feb. 1 — Indiana Convention Center, Indianapolis. The
2023 Indiana Green Expo (IGE) is sponsored by the Indiana Nursery & Landscape Association
and the Midwest Regional Turf Foundation. All proceeds from the IGE are used directly to
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better our industry through research, educational programming and other supporting functions.
This year Purdue University and the industry have worked together to bring you the best line up
yet! Our educational programming has something for all facets of the green industry. The trade
show features vendors with new products and show specials to make it worth your while.

No reports this week

Megan Abraham (Division Director & State Entomologist) - MAbraham@dnr.IN.gov

Eric Bitner (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - EBitner@dnr.IN.gov

Kallie Bontrager (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - KBontrager@dnr.IN.gov

Vince Burkle (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - VBurkle@dnr.IN.gov

Ken Cote (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - KCote@dnr.IN.gov
Ren Hall (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - RHall@dnr.IN.gov

Phil Marshall (State Forest Health Specialist) - PMarshall@dnr.IN.gov

Angela Rust (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - ARust@dnr.IN.gov

Jared Spokowsky (Nursery Inspetor & Compliance Officer) - Jspokowsky@dnr.IN.gov

Kristy Stultz (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - KStultz@dnr.IN.gov

Caydee Terrell (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) - CTerrell@dnr.IN.gov

Diane Turner (Nursery Inspector & Compliance Officer) — DTurner2@dnr.IN.gov

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.

n D ﬁ a £ SHARE

Unsubscribe | Help | Contact Us

Powered by

gOVDELI VERYw

Privacy Policy | Cookie Statement | Help



mailto:MAbraham@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:MAbraham@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:EBitner@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:EBitner@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:KBontrager@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:KBontrager@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:VBurkle@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:VBurkle@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:KCote@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:KCote@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:RHall@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:RHall@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:PMarshall@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:PMarshall@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:ARust@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:ARust@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:Jspokowsky@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:Jspokowsky@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:KStultz@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:KStultz@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:CTerrell@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:CTerrell@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:DTurner2@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:DTurner2@dnr.IN.gov
https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/INDNR/bulletins/342a414
https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/INDNR/bulletins/342a414
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/INDNR/subscriber/new
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/INDNR/subscriber/new
https://subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com/
https://subscriberhelp.govdelivery.com/
mailto:mydnr@dnr.in.gov
mailto:mydnr@dnr.in.gov
https://subscriberhelp.granicus.com/s/article/Privacy
https://subscriberhelp.granicus.com/s/article/Privacy
https://subscriberhelp.granicus.com/s/article/Cookies
https://subscriberhelp.granicus.com/s/article/Cookies
https://subscriberhelp.granicus.com/
https://subscriberhelp.granicus.com/



